EXHIBIT A

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001621
WITH CREAM’S DISMANTLING INC., DBA CREAM’S TOWING

This Third Amendment to Agreement number F001621, dated January 23, 2018
(*Agreement”) is made as of this day of , 20___, by and between the City
of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Cream’s Dismantling Inc., dba Cream’s
Towing, Santa Rosa, CA, a California Corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS
A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide abandoned
vehicle abatement services. The First Amendment increased compensation. The
Second Amendment increased compensation.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of
extending the term of the Agreement and increasing compensation.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. TERM, SUSPENSION, TERMINATION

Pursuant to Section 4 of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to extend the
term of the Agreement for an additional year.

2. SCOPE OF SERVICES
Exhibit B to the Agreement is replaced by Exhibit B-1 to this Amendment.
3. COMPENSATION

Section 5 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable to
Contractor under the Agreement by $100,000 to read as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the
total sum of $295,000. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all
proper claims from various department charge numbers.”

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14




Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

CONTRACTOR: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation
Name of Firm: Cream's Dismantling Inc.,
DBA Cream’s Towing
By:

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY (check one):

Individual/Sole Proprietor Print Name:
__ Partnership
x__ Corporation Title:

Limited Liability Company
Other (please specify: )

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signatures of Authorized Persons:

Oﬁéeiq( thé City Attorney

By
Print Name: ﬂf(éﬂi %/W
Title: [/’)/)Qﬂa@@l ) e@f@favy

City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No.

9997075000

Attachements:
Exhbit B-1 Scope of Work

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

Page 2 of 2



t}: X l’\‘l t:) E " % - I _ '—-ﬁ’—._;

Cream’s Dismantling DBA
- Cream’s Towing
3971 Santa Rosa Ave
Santa Rosa Ca 95407
707 588-1250 office
707 588-9296 fax

PROPOSAL FOR ABANDQNED VEHICLE
ABATEMENT SERVICES '
RFP 17-79 ‘

Cream’s Towing proposes to remove and dispose abandoned Vehscles

as described In Section 22669 at no charge to the City of Santa Rosa™

with the exceptlon of Motorhomes/Travel Tratlers/boat and
Trailers/cut up Truck beds w;th garbage

Lream’s will | smpase a cost to remove Motorhames/Travel Traliers/boat
and trai!er/Truck beds WIth ga?bage |

Prices are as follows ' s

+ Upto 15-feet $1300 00
16 feet to 20 feet $ 1500 00
21 feet to 25'fest § 1900.00
26 to 35 foot is 2500.00 ;
36 foot us 3500.00 )

Cream’s vill abate Vehicies ofly after a written tow authorization
CHP form 180 and dppmval from the Cr’c\/ of Santa Rosa Police |
Department.

Cream’s will perform all services in a business like manor.
Creams will remove, store and dispose abandoned, wrecked,
Dismantled or inoperative vehicles at 3971 Santa Rosa Ave
Santa Rosa as requested by the City of Santa Rosa.




Cream’s Towing will follow all General Specifications

as outlined in 1. A. Work Scope. Cream’s will dispose of
vehicles to Cream’s Dismantling located at 3621 Copperhili

' Santa Rosa California,

Performance References are as follows:

City of Santa Rosa — Shannon Brady AVA Contract
City of Santa Rosa ~ Sean Wall Ava Contract -+
County of Sonoma — Liberty Road Clean Up
CHP - Ron Cincera ~Big Rig spills and wrecks

Creams can pmmde all Tow Truck Ciasmflcatlons and
Equipment as required in gufdelines Cream 5 mamtams

Al truck inspections and may be vrewed if requested Cream’ 5
Trucks and Facility may be inspected at any point and time.

Cream s has the experience to handle anv and all size vehlcles )
We have been in business since 1977. Cream’s Towmg remains |
On Call with CHP and ALL Local Law Enforcement. Crearns has

been 100% involved with the Coffey Park clean up and ve__h"!c]e ,rérhwall.

Cream’s has been prompt and available for the toWi‘ri.xg needs for
~ The Citv of Santa Rosa an_d its owned vehicles for the past 2 years,

_Cream’s office lnspection may be obtamed from CHP as [t Is o
- needed to remain on Rotation.




Creani’s can meet all Towing and Equipment Limitations

Trucks o S

Class A Recovery Truck 20000 GYWR

Class B Car Carrier 26000 GVWR -

Class C Trucks 2 ~ 33000 GYWR

Class D Truck 2- 50000 GVWR Big Rig, Tractor and Landoll

All Trucks can meet Equipment Specifications and Carry
Auxiliary Equipment and complies with the California Highway Patrol

guidelines, and are inspected annually.

Thank“\:?c;ujfor'considering Creams again for the AVA Services,

Arleng Pearsoh-Manager/Secretary
Creams Towing
Dated 11/27/17






