
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 
GENERAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT F001621 WITH 
CREAM’S DISMANTLING, INC., 

DBA CREAM’S TOWING
City Council Meeting
November 10, 2020

Alan Alton, 
Interim Chief Financial Officer,

Finance Department

1



BACKGROUND
• On January 23, 2019, City Manager 

awarded a two-year term contract with 
four (4) one-year options to extend to 
Cream’s Dismantling, Inc., dba Cream’s 
Towing, Santa Rosa, California.

• The First and Second Amendment 
increased compensation. The Third 
Amendment extended the term for one 
(1) year and increased compensation. 2



ANALYSIS

3

• Cream’s Dismantling, Inc., dba Cream’s 
Towing, agreed to extend the current 
agreement with no increase to contract unit 
pricing for an additional one (1) year period.

• In addition to approving the Fourth 
Amendment to F001621, staff also requests 
that the Council ratify the Second 
Amendment which increased compensation 
by $100,000 for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $195,000. 



RECOMMENDATION

4

It is recommended by the Police and Finance 
Departments, that the Council, by resolution,1) 
approve a Fourth Amendment to General Services 
Agreement Number F001621 with Cream’s 
Dismantling, Inc., dba Cream’s Towing, Santa Rosa, 
California, for abandoned vehicle abatement services 
extending the agreement for an additional one-year 
term and increasing compensation by $100,000, for a 
total not to exceed amount of $395,000; and 2) ratify 
the Second Amendment dated March 21, 2019 to 
Agreement Number F001621, which increased 
compensation by $100,000 for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $195,000.



QUESTIONS?

5


	FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001621 WITH CREAM’S DISMANTLING, INC., DBA CREAM’S TOWING
	Slide Number 2
	ANALYSIS�
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 5

